
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4379
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013
ROAD PROJECTS IN TH PLAN PERIOD 
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from the State Governments to undertake road projects including Project for
widening of two-lane roads into four/six-lane in their States during the 12th Plan Period; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) and (b) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs). The development and
maintenance of NHs is a continuous process. Accordingly, proposals for development of NHs inter-alia including two-lane roads into
four/six-lane received from the States every year are sanctioned keeping in view the availability of resources, existing liabilities and
inter-se priority. 
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